

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O2018-6818							
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed				
File created:	9/13	/2018	In control:	City Council				
			Final action:	9/20/2018				
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Boost Mobile by Community Advantage Network, Inc.							
Sponsors:	Santiago, Milagros							
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege							
Attachments:	1. O2018-6818.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result			
9/20/2018	1	City Council	Р	assed	Pass			
9/13/2018	1	Committee on Transporta Public Way	ation and R	ecommended to Pass				
9/13/2018	1	Committee on Transporta Public Way	ation and D	irect Introduction				

ORDINANCE

Boost Mobile By Community Advantage Network Inc Acct. No. 428144-1 Permit No. 1134749

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to Boost Mobile By Community Advantage Network Inc, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 5056 W. Fullerton Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W. FULLERTON AVENUE:

One (1) at nine point eight three (9.83) feet in length, two point five (2.5) feet in height and eleven

(11) feet above grade level.

One (1) at twenty-three point three three (23.33) feet in length, two point seven five (2.75) feet in height and eleven (11) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1134749 herein granted the sum of four hundred (\$400.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Alderman

Milagros "Milly" Santiago 31⁵¹ Ward

		Page 1			
Page 2 of 9) (page 2					
18 ^{.:} Stacked C	hannel Letters Glowplate •	Front X Halo Lit • Ra	aceway • Boostmo	bbile • Chicago • IL • 606	6.39
Total Sq Ft 25 V		*-\n [m] LQ*»s nowa i [is *] m _	4 i/i [n«l >■	UNDER MCHVIER-CMI 3014792 OJI	
4 1/7 (■ UJ 5 -/M WCEWCT > p-vm s*rrc					2 IS'I 1- I nunM
^e8NOFDRUD MUKBON U-STNU nunMC df norm id muoi	rr pd - MO WW OUM PUH				
 (7) EWicm now.sum* i 4-1/2 WB VDUKKO IEn MCCWW 114-U-U ^ID 024-83-157 SOT4 (?) CkSTDW MEZM.SU47T (hot sjnor) cwrewi m ao or [2i PLEASE REVIEW DRAWIN REPRESENTED IN THIS P 	RACEWAY DETAIL IGS FOR ACCURACY IN COLOI ROOF IS CORRECT				
tfasions	Client Name Boostmobile LocatioSt 5056 WFullerton Ave Chicago IL Re		Client Approval • _ La	andlord App <mark>Sales Rep Seung</mark> Park Designer	

tfasiqns

60639

Page 2 of 2

00000 Drawing* 00000a v1

s1 / e1 Page 2 of 10

Michelle Martinez

DafisQ

Office of the City Clerk